BRIAN HIGGINS

26TH DISTRICT, NEW YORK

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS VICE RANKING MEMBER

SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE ON TRADE

COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515-3226 2459 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–3306 (202) 226–0347 (FAX)

> 726 EXCHANGE STREET SUITE 601 BUFFALO, NY 14210 (716) 852-3501 (716) 852-3929 (FAX)

800 MAIN STREET SUITE 3C NIAGARA FALLS, NY 14301 (716) 282-1274 (716) 282-2479 (FAX) higgins.house.gov

CO-CHAIR, CANCER CAUCUS
CO-CHAIR, NORTHERN BORDER CAUCUS
CO-CHAIR, REVITALIZING OLDER CITIES

TASK FORCE

April 29, 2022

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Chair Committee on Appropriations, U.S. House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations, U.S. House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

RAY HAR

I am requesting funding for the Hispanic Heritage Cultural Institute project in Fiscal Year 2023.

The entity to receive funding for this project is the Hispanic Heritage Council of WNY, Inc. located in the Buffalo & Erie County Public Library, 1 Lafayette Square, Buffalo, New York 14203. This project is a good use of taxpayer funds because it builds a cultural center dedicated to the preservation and celebration of Hispanic arts and culture in the heart of the Hispanic Heritage District on Buffalo's West Side, including a theatre, event space, cafe, media center, learning labs, and much more.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

BRIAN HIGGINS Member of Congress